FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

12-07-1999



Docket No.: EPC0011-US

ΕT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER DE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → \ ▼ 101217	7617 ▼ ▼ ▼
	s. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): KONINKLIJKE OLLAND GROEP B.V.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: BRAVILOR BONAMAT B.V.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: Pascalstraat 20
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	CITY: 1700 AD HEERHUGOWAARD
☐ Other	The Netherlands State: ZIP:
Execution Date: October 14, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5,680,809	
Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael D. Bednarek	7. Tatal fee (27.050.2.44).
Internal Address: CROWELL & MORING LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Street Address: 1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	03-3836
City: Washington, State: D.C ZIP: 20004	-
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	, , ,
	mation is type and correct and any attached copy-is a true copy
of the original document.	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

November 2

REEL: 010404 FRAME: 0985

Name of Person Signing

Michael D. Bednarek

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

02/1/

KONINKLIJKE OLLAND GROEP B.V. Brabanthaven 1 3430 BD NIEUWEGEIN The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patent and patent applications

Patent Number Title Filing date

5680809

A device for brewing 14/08/1996 coffee, tea or similar

drinks

and

Whereas, Bravilor Bonamat B.V.

Pascalstraat 20

1700 AD HEERHUGOWAARD

The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid U.S. Patent including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

Date, 14-10-99

KONINKLIJKE OLLAND GROEP B.V.

RECORDED: 11/23/1999

Seen for legalization of the signature of Mr Gijsbert Theodoor Julius Heesakkers by me, JACOB HENDRIK GISOLF, notary lawyer at The Hague, the Netherlands, this 8th day of November 1999.

Cent-

PATENT REEL: 010404 FRAME: 0986